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B4 EC
Char.
Output = Frequency Vee Propagation = Output Skew = Temp.
Device Description Input Level Level (MHz) V) Delay (max) (ps) (°C) Package(s) Price*

Fan-Out Clock Buffers (Non-PLL)

Differential-Ended

CDCLVP1102 | Low-Jitter 1:2 Universal-to-LVPECL LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS | LVPECL | 0to2GHz 25/3.3 | 450ps (max) 10ps —4010 85 QFN-16 2.50
Buffer

CDCLVP1204 | Low-Jitter, 2-Input Selectable 1:4 LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS | LVPECL | 0to 2GHz 2.5/3.3 | 450ps (max) 15ps —401t0 85 QFN-16 3.30
Universal-to-LVPECL Buffer

CDCLVP1208 | Low-Jitter, 2-Input Selectable 1:8 LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS | LVPECL | 0to 2GHz 2.5/3.3 | 450ps (max) 20ps —401t0 85 QFN-28 5.00
Universal-to-LVPECL Buffer

CDCLVP1212 | Low-Jitter, 2-Input Selectable 1:12 LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS | LVPECL | 0to 2GHz 2.5/3.3 | 550ps (max) 25ps —401t0 85 QFN-40 6.50
Universal-to-LVPECL Buffer

CDCLVP1216 | Low-ditter, 2-Input Selectable 1:16 LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS | LVPECL | 0to2GHz 25/3.3 | 550ps (max) 30ps —401085 QFN-48 8.50
Universal-to-LVPECL Buffer

CDCLVP2102 | Low-Jitter, Dual 1:2 Universal-to-LVPECL | LVPECLAVDS/LVCMOS | LVPECL | 0to2GHz 25/3.3 | 450ps(max) | 10ps (within | —40to 85 QFN-16 3.30
Buffer bank)

CDCLVP2104 | Low-ditter, Dual 1:4 Universal-to-LVPECL | LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS | LVPECL | 0to2GHz 2.5/3.3 | 450ps(max) = 15ps(within | —40to 85 QFN-28 5.00
Buffer bank)

CDCLVP2106 | Low-ditter, Dual 1:6 Universal-to-LVPECL | LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS | LVPECL | 0to2GHz 2.5/3.3 | 550ps(max) | 20ps (within | —40t0 85 QFN-40 6.50
Buffer bank)

CDCLVP2108 | Low-Jitter, Dual 1:8 Universal-to-LVPECL | LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS | LVPECL | 0to2GHz 25/3.3 | 550ps(max) | 25ps(within = —40t085 QFN-48 8.50
Buffer bank)

CDCLVD1204 | Low-Jitter, 2-Input Selectable 1:4 LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS LVDS 010800 25 1.5ns (typ) 20ps —401085 QFN-16 2.85
Universal-to-LVDS Buffer

CDCLVD1208 | Low-Jitter, 2-Input Selectable 1:8 LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS LVDS 010800 25 1.5ns (typ) 20ps —401085 QFN-28 3.85
Universal-to-LVDS Buffer

CDCLVD1212 | Low-ditter, 2-Input Selectable 1:12 LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS LVDS 0t0 800 25 1.5ns (typ) 20ps —-401t0 85 QFN-40 475
Universal-to-LVDS Buffer

CDCLVD1216 | Low-ditter, 2-Input Selectable 1:16 LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS LVDS 010 800 25 1.5ns (typ) 20ps —401t0 85 QFN-48 5.70
Universal-to-LVDS Buffer

CDCLVD2102 | Low-ditter, Dual 1:2 Universal-to-LVDS LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS LVDS 0to 800 25 1.5ns (typ) 20ps (within | —4010 85 QFN-16 3.00
Buffer bank)

CDCLVD2104 | Low-Jitter, Dual 1:4 Universal-to-LVDS LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS LVDS 010800 25 1.5ns (typ) 20ps (within | 4010 85 QFN-28 4.00
Buffer bank)

CDCLVD2106 | Low-Jitter, Dual 1:6 Universal-to-LVDS LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS VDS 010 800 25 1.5ns (typ) 20ps (within | 4010 85 QFN-40 5.00
Buffer bank)

CDCLVD2108 | Low-ditter, Dual 1:8 Universal-to-LVDS LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS LVDS 010 800 25 1.5ns (typ) 20ps (within | —401085 QFN-48 6.00
Buffer bank)

CDCLVD1213 | Low-itter, 1:4 Universal-to-LVDS Buffer LVPECL/LVDS/CML LVDS 0t0 800 25 1.5ns (typ) 20ps —401t0 85 QFN-16 4.00
with Selectable Output Divider

CDCP1803 | 1:3 LVPECL Clock Buffer with LVPECL/LVDS LVPECL | 0to 800 33 320 to 600ps 30ps —4010 85 QFN-24 315
Programmable Divider

CDCLVP215 | Dual 1:5 High-Speed LVPECL Clock LVPECL LVPECL DCto 2.5/3.3 | 230t0370ps 30ps —4010 85 LQFP-32 5.55
Buffer 3.5GHz

CDCLVP110 | 1:10 LVPECL Clock Buffer LVPECL/HSTL LVPECL | 0t0o3.5GHz | 2.5/3.3 | 230to370ps 30ps —4010 85 LQFP-32 5.50

CDCLVP111 | 1:10 LVPECL Clock Buffer with LVPECL LVPECL DCto 25/33 | 23010 370ps 30ps —401085 | LQFP-32/QFN-32 | 5.55
Selectable Input 3.5GHz

CDCLVD110A | Programmable 1:10 LVDS Clock Buffer LVDS LVDS 010900 25 3ns 30ps (typ) | 401085 TQFP-32 5.50

CDCL1810 1:10 LVDS-to-CML Clock Buffer LVDS CML 010 650 1.8 3ns 64ps —401085 QFN-48 6.45

SN65EL11 1:2 ECL/PECL Buffer ECL/PECL ECL/ >2.5GHz 5 265ps (typ) 15 —40t085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 1.35

PECL
SNB5EL16 1:1 ECL/PECL Buffer ECL/PECL ECL/ >2.5GHz 5 250ps (typ) 20 —40t0 85 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 1.35
PECL

SN65ELT20 | 1:1 TTL-to-PECL Buffer TIL PECL | 400 (Typ) 5 1250ps (max) — —401085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 1.45

SN65ELT21 | 1:1 PECL-to-TTL Buffer TIL PECL 010400 5 3000ps (typ) — —40t085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 1.40

SNBSELT22 | 2:2 TTL-to-PECL Buffer TIL PECL | Oto1GHz 5 1100ps (max) 90 —40t085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 1.45

SN65ELT23 | 2:2 PECL-to-TTL Buffer PECL TIL 0o 500 5 3500ps (typ) — —40t085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 1.40

SNBSEPT21 | 1:1 LVTTL-to-LVPECL Buffer LVTTL LVPECL | 010600 33 1900ps (max) 250 —40t085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 1.80

SN65EPT22 | 2:2 LVTTL-to-LVPECL Buffer LVTTL LVPECL | 0to4GHz 33 420ps (typ) 50 —40t085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 1.80

SNG5EPT23 | 2:2 LVPECL-to-LVTTL Buffer LVPECL LVTTL >300 33 1900ps (max) 110 —401085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 1.80

*HE1,000/ IAIBREZELY (£ %£7T) .
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Device Description

Input Level

Output
Level

Frequency
(MHz)

Fan-Out Clock Buffers (Non-PLL)

Differential-Ended

SN65EPT21 | 1:1 LVTTL-to-LVPECL Buffer
SNB5EPT22 | 2:2 LVTTL-to-LVPECL Buffer
SNB5EPT23 | 2:2 LVPECL-to-LVTTL Buffer
SNB5LVEL11 | 1:2 ECL/PECL Buffer

SNG5LVELT22 | 2:2 LVTTL-to-LVPECL Buffer
SNGSLVELT23 | 2:2 LVPECL-to-LVTTL Buffer

SNG5LVEP11 | 1:2 ECL/PECL Buffer

Single-Ended

CDC3RL02 | 1:2 Square/Sine-to-Square Wave Buffer
with LDO

CDC3S04 1:4 Sine-to-Sine Wave Buffer with LDO

CDCLVC1102 | Low-dJitter, 1:2 LVCMOS Fan-Out Clock
Buffer

CDCLVC1103 | Low-ditter, 1:3 LVCMOS Fan-Out Clock
Buffer

CDCLVC1104 | Low-ditter, 1:4 LVCMOS Fan-Out Clock
Buffer

CDCLVC1106 | Low-ditter, 1:6 LVCMOS Fan-Out Clock
Buffer

CDCLVC1108 | Low-ditter, 1:8 LVCMOS Fan-Out Clock
Buffer

CDCLVC1110 | Low-dJitter, 1:10 LVCMOS Fan-Out Clock
Buffer

CDCLVC1112 | Low-ditter, 1:12 LVCMOS Fan-Out Clock
Buffer

CDC318A 1:18 LVTTL Clock Buffer with [2C Control
CDC319 1:10 LVTTL Clock Buffer with 12C Control
CDCV304 1:4 PCI-X Compliant LVTTL Clock Buffer

CDCVF310 | 1:10 LVTTL Clock Buffer (2 banks of 5
outputs)

CDCVF2310 | 1:10 LVTTL Clock Buffer (2 banks of 5
outputs) with 25Q) input resistors

Mixed: Differential and Single-Ended

CDCM1804 | 1:3 LVPECL + 1:1 LVCMOS Buffer with
Dividers

CDCM1802 | 1:1 LVCMOS + 1:1 LVPECL Buffer with
Dividers

CDCE18005 | 3:5 LVPECL/LVDS/LVCMOS Buffer with
Dividers

LVTTL
LVTTL
LVPECL
ECL/PECL

LVTTL
LVPECL

ECL/PECL

SINE/SQUARE

SINE
LVCMOS

LVCMOS

LVCMOS

LVCMOS

LVCMOS

LVCMOS

LVCMOS

LVTTL

LVTTL

LVTTL
LVTTL/LVCMOS

WTTL/LVCMOS

LVPECL

LVPECL

LVPECL/LVDS/
LVCMOS

*HEH1,0004 ITHEREZEEN (£ *£7T) .

LVPECL
LVPECL
LVTTL

ECL/
PECL

LVPECL
LVTTL

ECL/
PECL

SQUARE

SINE
LVCMOS

LvCMOS

LVCMOS

LvCMOS

LVCMOS

LVCMOS

LVCMOS

LVTTL
LVTTL
LVCMOS

WTTL
LVCMOS

WTTL
LVCMOS

LVPECL/
LVCMOS

LVPECL/
LVCMOS

LVPECL/
LVDS/
LVCMOS

010 600
0o 4GHz
>300
0to 1.5GHz

010 3.5GHz
>180

010 3GHz

10t0 52

011052
010250

010250
010250
010250
010250
010250
010250

010100
010140
010200
010200

010170

(Voo = 2.5V),
010200

(Voo =3.3V)

800

800

DCto
1.5GHz

Char.
Vee Propagation Output Skew = Temp.
V) Delay (max) (ps) (°C) Package(s) Price*
383 1900ps (max) 250 —401085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 1.80
33 420ps (typ) 50 —40t085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 1.80
33 1900ps (max) 110 —401085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 1.80
33 265ps (typ) 18 —40t085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 1.45
33 450ps (typ) 50 —40t085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 1.45
33 2200ps (max) 150 —40t085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 2.30
S0IC-8/MSOP-8
2.5/3.3 240ps (typ) 15 —40t085 | SOIC-8/MSOP-8 | 220
18 12ns (typ) 500ps —4010 85 DSBGA-8 0.90
1.8 3ns (max) 50ps -3010 85 DSBGA-20 1.80
2.5/33 0.8t0 2ns 50ps —4010 85 TSSOP-8 0.90
2.5/33 0.8t0 2ns 50ps —4010 85 TSSOP-8 1.05
2.5/3.3 0.8to2ns 50ps —4010 85 TSSOP-8 1.20
2.5/3.3 0.8t0 2ns 50ps —40t0 85 TSSOP-14 1.50
2.5/3.3 0.8t02ns 50ps —401085 TSSOP-16 1.80
2.5/3.3 0.8t0 2ns 50ps 4010 85 TSSOP-20 225
2.5/3.3 0.8t02ns 50ps —4010 85 TSSOP-24 2.60
83 1.2t0 4.5ns 250ps 0to70 SSOP-48 210
&3 1.210 3.6ns 250ps 0to70 SSOP-28 1.75
2.5/3.3 1.8103.0ns 100ps 4010 85 TSSOP-8 1.20
2.5/3.3 1.0t02.8ns 150ps at 4010 85 TSSOP-24 2.05
(Vpp =3.V), 3.3V, 230ps at
1.3104.0ns 2.5V
(Vop=2.5V)
2.5/3.3 1.3102.8ns 100ps at 4010 85 TSSOP-24 2.05
(Vop=33V), | 3.3V.170psat
1.5103.5ns 2.5V
(Vop=25V)
33 600ps (LVPECL), | 30ps (LVPECL), | —40t0 85 QFN-24 5.90
2.6ns (LVCMOS) 1.6ns
(Lvemos)
313 600ps (LVPECL), 16ns(typ) | —40t085 QFN-16 470
2.6ns (LVCMOS)
33 4ns 75ps —401t0 85 QFN-48 6.00
AR89 G FES .
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Device

Description

Input Level

Output
Level

Frequency
(MHz)

Vee

Jitter (Peak-to-Peak
[P-P] or Cycle-to-
Cycle [C-C])

Phase Error

Char.
Temp.
(C)

Package(s)

Price*

Zero-Delay Buffers (PLL-Based)

Differential-Ended

CDCV850

CDCV855

CDCv857

CDCV857A

CDCV857B

CDCV8578l

CDCVF857

CDcusr7

CDCU877A

CDCU877B

CDCUA8T77

CDCU2A877

1:10 Differential Clock Driver
1:4 Differential Clock Driver

1:10 PLL Differential Clock Driver
for DDR 200/266/333, SSC

1:10 PLL Differential Clock Driver
for DDR 200/266/333, SSC

1:10 PLL Differential Clock Driver
for DDR 200/266/333, SSC

1:10 PLL Differential Clock Driver
for DDR 200/266/333, SSC

1:10 PLL Differential Clock Driver
for DDR 200/266/333/400, SSC

1:10 PLL Differential Clock Driver
for DDR2 Applications, SSC

1:10 PLL Differential Clock Driver
for DDR2 Applications, SSC

1:10 PLL Differential Clock Driver
for DDR2 400/533, SSC

1:10 PLL Differential Clock Driver
for DDR2 400~800, SSC, 8-mA
Output

1:10 PLL Differential Clock Driver
for DDR2 400~800, SSC, 16-mA
Output

SSTL_2/
Universal
SSTL_2/LVTTL
SSTL_2/LVTTL
SSTL_2/LVTTL
SSTL_2/LVTTL
SSTL_2/LVTTL

SSTL_2/LVTTL

SSTL_18
SSTL_18
SSTL_18

SSTL_18

SSTL_18

SSTL_2
SSTL_2
SSTL_2
SSTL_2
SSTL_2
SSTL_2

SSTL_2

SSTL_18
SSTL_18
SSTL_18

SSTL_18

SSTL_18

60t0 140

60 to 180

60 to 200

600 180

60 to 200

60 to 200

60 o 220

1010 400

1010 400

1010 340

12510410

12510410

25

2.5

25

2.5

25

2.5

25

C-C: £30ps
(100 to 133MHz )
C-C: +50ps
(100 to 180MHz )
C-C: £75ps
(100 to 200MHz )
C-C: +50ps
(100 to 180MHz )
C-C: £50ps
(100 to 200MHz )
C-C: +50ps
(100 to 200MHz )
C-C: +35ps
(133 to 200MHz )

C-C: +30ps
(190 to 340MHz )
C-C: £30ps
(190 to 340MHz )
C-C: +30ps
(190 to 340MHz )
C-C: +40ps
(200 to 333MHz)

C-C: +40ps
(160 to 410MHz )

—-80/150ps
(133MHz)

+100ps
(100 to 180MHz )

-150/50ps
(200MHz )

+100ps
(100 to 180MHz )
)

+50ps (min/max
(100 to 200MHz )

+50ps (min/max)
(100 to 200MHz )
)

+50ps (min/max

(100 to 200MHz )
+50ps
+50ps
+50ps

+50ps

+50ps

401085

—40t0 85

0t085

01085

0to70

—401t0 85

—401t0 85

—401t0 85

-401085

—40t0 85

-401085

0t070

TSSOP-48
TSSOP-28
TSSOP-48

TSSOP-48,
UBGA-56

TSSOP-48,
1BGA-56

TSSOP-48,
UBGA-56

TSSOP-48,
QFN-48,
UBGA-56

UBGA-52,
QFN-40

UBGA-52,
QFN-40
UBGA-52

UBGA-52

UBGA-52

2.20

1.15

420

2.90

3.65

3.35

3.60

3.06

3.05

3.05

3.35

3.06

Single-Ended

CDCVF2505

CDCVF2509A

CDCVF2510A

1:5 PLL Clock Driver for SDR/
PC133+, SSC

1:9 PLL Clock Driver for SDR/
PC133+, SSC

1:10 PLL Clock Driver for SDR/
PC133+, SSC

* HBH1,000/ ITESEREZEEN (£ £T) .

2410 200

5010175

5010175

33

3.3

3.3

C-C: 170Ips (typ)
(66 to 200MHz )

C-C: 165Ips (typ)
(100 to 166MHz )

C-C: 165lIps (typ)
(100 to 166MHz )

+150ps

(66 to 200MHz )
+125ps

(66 to 166MHz )
+125ps

(66 to 166MHz )

—4010 85

0t0 85

01085

TSSOP-8,
S0IC-8

TSSOP-24

TSSOP-24

0.95

3.90

2.60
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e H FEEPROMMIEHE LB
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REiER. —NAEFUREHHERANEMSRERN— TR EERSKRER
BHBANER, B RERBEZAN TR FENE LY, B IREDIRE
TEN@mEERES (LVPECL. LVDS. LVCMOS) .
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T o
F—‘Iz m Reference | o up
g oo & Divider Output
° ﬁ?&iﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁ&ﬂﬁ?&%%%ﬁ XTAL/ Divi'::ier 1 10 UIN
° i’ﬁé’%%ﬁﬂiﬁﬁﬁ AUX_IN o——’
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s BITET
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I ﬂk ;?;:chk Divider 3 0 uaN
]

o B PR 4 KGR

REF_SELECT
/Power_down
/SYNC

SPI_LE
SPI_CLK
SPI_MISO
SPI_MOSI

Interface
&

Control

Output

—O U4P

Divider 4

i
Y v

O uaN

AUX
o
ouTt

CDCE62005 /2 & &
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e HF33V/25V/18V IO =ZEE
RIERTSHE B

e ZRANNHNEBAEPLLEI T
0-PPMBS§hA& 4

o ZIXOMERIFN. EBRILVCMOS
WY (51£230MHz)

o RGN ER RIE
o SMEBE 1A . 8MHzZE32MHz
o i EVCXO: #5[SEE+150ppm
0 HI&160MHzAY # 3% LVCMOS

N
e D-TV. HD-TV. STB. IP-STB.
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Device Description

Crystal Oscillator (X0) Replacements - Differential-Ended

CDCE421A | Flexible Low-Jitter Clock Generator,

CDC421A100 | Low-Jitter 100MHz Clock Generator

CDC421A106 | Low-Jitter 106.25MHz Clock

CDC421A125 | Low-Jitter 125MHz Clock Generator

CDC421A156 | Low-Jitter 156.25MHz Clock

CDC421A212 | Low-Jitter 212.5MHz Clock

CDC421A250 | Low-Jitter 250MHz Clock Generator

CDC421A312 | Low-Jitter 312.5MHz Clock

*HE 1,000/ FTHIEIRFEELN (£

Input

10MHz to 1.1GHz LVCMOS

for PCI Express LVCMOS

Generator for Fibre Channel LVCMOS

for Ethernet LVCMOS

Generator for 10G Ethernet LVCMOS

Generator for Fibre Channel LVCMOS

for PCI Express LVCMOS

Generator for 10G Ethernet LVCMOS
ES A

CDCMB100x2— S B AMNER TS M, TRE—MERBEBANER
ZRANMER E AT e (T ZELVPECL. LVDSELVCMOSH ! = (&) #F {71 %)
MENZMELEEERBRENA. CDCMBE100xEE — MR EFETI=H 5| fEER
AMNIABC B FIREPLL., B EREYIRIE M aE<1ps RMS (10kHzE20MHz) . M
T IX RS B AP TSR B 2 = N FAR9IB B, ISNET. AW, XeFiEiE
(Fibre Channel) #ISAN (fFEX ML) |

I CDCMé61001

g 8 CDCM61002
i B _
3
- CDCM61004
| LVPECL/
PR[1,0] 0D[2,0] LVDS
CDCMG100x EFEAE rvemos/
Jitter (Peak-to- Output
Skew Char.
Output Frequency (max) Temp.
Level (MH2) V) ) (ps) (°C) Package(s) ~ Price*
Crystal/  |LVDSAVPECL| 11t01100 33 — <1psrms — —40t085 | Die/QFN-24 | 7.10
Crystal/ LVPECL 100 353 — <1psrms — —401085 QFN-24 7.00
Crystal/ LVPECL 106.25 33 — <1psrms — —4010 85 QFN-24 7.00
Crystal/ LVPECL 125 33 — <1psrms — —401t0 85 QFN-24 7.00
Crystal/ LVPECL 156.25 33 — <1psrms — —40t0 85 QFN-24 7.00
Crystal/ LVPECL 2125 33 — <1psrms — —40t0 85 QFN-24 7.00
Crystal/ LVPECL 250 33 — <1psrms — —40t0 85 QFN-24 7.00
Crystal/ LVPECL 3125 313 — <1psrms — —4010 85 QFN-24 7.00




Bt R EBS

© Bkt (BBFIRFREBRSE. HahEREE)

B R4

Device
Crystal Osci
CDCE913

CDCEL913
CDCE925

CDCEL925
CDCE937

CDCEL937
CDCE949

CDCEL949
CDCE706

CDCE906

CDCS501
CDCS502
CDCS503

Mixed: Differential and Single-Ended

CDCM61001

CDCMG1002

CDCM61004

CDCE62002

CDCE62005

(£%)

Description
llator (X0) Replacements - Single

1.8V Programmable 1-PLL, 3 Output
Clock Synthesizer with 2.5/3.3V
Outputs

1.8V Programmable 1-PLL, 3 Output
Clock Synthesizer with 1.8V Outputs
1.8V Programmable 2-PLL, 5 Output
Clock Synthesizer with 2.5/3.3V
Outputs

1.8V Programmable 2-PLL, 5 Output
Clock Synthesizer with 1.8V Outputs
1.8V Programmable 3-PLL, 7 Output
Clock Synthesizer with 2.5/3.3V
Outputs

1.8V Programmable 3-PLL, 7 Output
Clock Synthesizer with 1.8V Outputs
1.8V Programmable 4-PLL, 9 Output
Clock Synthesizer with 2.5/3.3V
Outputs

1.8V Programmable 4-PLL, 9 Output
Clock Synthesizer with 1.8V Outputs
3.3V Programmable 3-PLL, 6 Output
Clock Synthesizer

3.3V Programmable 3-PLL, 6 Output
Clock Synthesizer

1:1 Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
1:1 Clock Generator with Optional SSC
1:1 Clock Buffer/Multiplier with

Optional SSC
1:1 Low-Jitter, Integrated VCO Clock

Generator

1:2 Low-Jitter, Integrated VCO Clock
Generator

1:4 Low-Jitter, Integrated VCO Clock
Generator

2:2 Low-Jitter, Integrated VCO Clock
Generator

3:5 Low-Jitter, Integrated VCO Clock
Generator

Jitter Cleaners — Internal VGO

CDCE62002

CDCE62005

CDCL6010

2:2 Low-Jitter, Integrated VCO Clock
Generator

3:5 Low-Jitter, Integrated VCO Clock
Generator

1:10 LVDS-to-CML Jitter Cleaner and
Distributor

Jitter Cleaners — External VCX0

CDCM7005
CDCE72010

*HE1,000F FIBIEREELN (. %) .

2:5 Ultra-Low-Jitter Clock Synchronizer
and Jitter Cleaner

2:10 Ultra-Low-Jitter Clock
Synchronizer and Jitter Cleaner

Input
Level

Ended

Crystal/
LVCMOS

Crystal/
LVCMOS

Crystal/
LVCMOS

Crystal/
LVCMOS
Crystal/
LVCMOS

Crystal/
LVCMOS
Crystal/
LVCMOS

Crystal/
LVCMOS
Crystal/
LVCMOS/
Differential
Crystal/
LVCMOS/
Differential

LVCMOS
Crystal

LVCMOS

Crystal/
LVCMOS

Crystal/
LVCMOS

Crystal/
LVCMOS

Crystal/
LVCMOS/
Differential

Crystal/
LVCMOS/
Differential

Crystal/
LVCMOS/
Differential
Crystal/
LVCMOS/
Differential
LVDS

LVCMOS/
LVPECL
LVPECL/

LVDS/

LVCMOS

Output
Level

2.5/3.3V
LVCMOS

1.8V
LVCMOS
2.5/3.3V
LVCMOS

1.8V
LVCMOS
2.5/3.3V
LVCMOS

1.8V
LVCMOS
2.5/3.3V
LVCMOS

1.8V
LVCMOS
2.5/3.3V
LVCMOS

2.5/3.3V
LVCMOS

3.3V
LVCMOS

3.3V
LVCMOS

3.3V
LVCMOS

LVPECL/
LVDS/2-
LVCMOS
LVPECL/
LVDS/2-
LVCMOS
LVPECL/
LVDS/2-
LVCMOS
LVPECL/
LVDS/2-
LVCMOS
LVPECL/
LVDS/2-
LVCMOS

LVPECL/
LVDS/2-
LVCMOS
LVPECL/
LVDS/2-
LVCMOS
CML

LVCMOS/
LVPECL
LVPECL/

LVDS/

LVCMOS

Frequency
(MHz)

010230

010230

010230

010230

010230

010230

010230

010230

010 300

0to 167

4010 108
810108

810108

437510 683.28;
LVCMOS up to
250MHz

43.7510683.28;
LVCMOS up to
250MHz

43.75 10 683.28;
LVCMOS up to
250MHz

425101175

425101175

425101175

425101175

15101250

010 1500

010 1500

1.8/3.3

1.8/3.3
1.8/3.3

1.8/3.3
1.8/3.3

1.8/3.3
1.8/3.3

Jitter (Peak-to-
Peak [P-P] or
Cycle-to-Cycle
[c-C])

60ps (typ)

60ps (typ)
60ps (typ)

60ps (typ)
60ps (typ)

60ps (typ)
60ps (typ)

60ps (typ)
60ps (typ)

60ps (typ)

110ps (typ)

100ps (typ)

110ps (tyn)

<1psrms

<1psrms

<1psrms

<1psrms

<1psrms

<1psrms

<1psrms

<1psrms

<1psrms

<1psrms

Phase Error

—200/+100ps

Output
(max)
(vs)

150

150

150

150
150

150

150

150
200

200

Char.
Temp.
()

—401t0 85

—4010 85

—401t0 85

—4010 85

—401t0 85

4010 85

—401t0 85

—401t0 85

—40t0 85

0t070

—401t0 85

—4010 85

—401t0 85

—401t0 85

—4010 85

4010 85

—401t0 85

—4010 85

—401t0 85

—4010 85

-401t0 85

4010 85

—401t0 85

Package(s)

TSSOP-14

TSSOP-14
TSSOP-16

TSSOP-16
TSSOP-20

TSSOP-20
TSSOP-24

TSSOP-24
TSSOP-20

TSSOP-20

TSSOP-8

TSSOP-8

TSSOP-8

QFN-32

QFN-32

QFN-32

QFN-32

QFN-48

QFN-32

QFN-48

QFN-48

BGA-64/
QFN-48
QFN-64

Price*

1.60

1.60

1.95

1.80
2.15

2.15

2.35

2.35
3.85

2.20

0.45

0.95

0.50

420

5.00

6.50

6.60

750

6.60

750

8.05

9.50
10.95

10
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WIEHIER, BT AdvancedMC™ BB RERM IR AR,

EREN, B 8 BEHFMANBRITEHR.

TI SRRl >> BRI M I Z 8™

ik PFC B EHHEH, MEXER. HIHEHE, IAREZEESHE.
8 fE IR R, hFER(KA 8 & 10 fifn 12 fi ADC - &5 65MSPS.
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